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Accepted for Filing

Date of Report: 01/07/2026

Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202 / 418-0500

Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

Site-By-Site
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

TTY: 1-888-835-5322

th445 12 St., S.W.

Below is a listing of applications, subject to the pre-grant notice and petition procedure of Section 309 of the
Communications Act of 1934, as amended, that were accepted for filing.

AF - Aeronautical and Fixed

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AR AM

092-21-06.5 W

0011826667 Sheridan Grant County Regional Airport Sheridan

12/30/2025 00122.80000 34-19-42.3 N

WI NE

089-42-03.0 W

0011850285 ASPIRUS HEALTH WOODRUFF

01/02/2026 00123.05000 45-53-37.0 N

RO

WNV2

0011848113 CAMBRIDGE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTH

12/30/2025

RO

KYP8

0011848333 DIXON, CITY OF

12/30/2025

AI - Aural Intercity Relay

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

TN MD

WRNA543 087-19-30.1 W

0011846987 Wright, Roger W LAWRENCEBURG

12/29/2025 00951.75000 35-15-18.3 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CO AM

WQPR772 104-52-02.4 W

0011811070 T-Mobile MW LLC CASTLE ROCK

01/02/2026 05960.02500 39-25-39.2 N

CO AM

WQPR772 104-52-02.4 W

0011811070 T-Mobile MW LLC CASTLE ROCK

01/02/2026 06785.00000 39-25-39.2 N

CO AM

WQPR772 104-52-02.4 W

0011811070 T-Mobile MW LLC CASTLE ROCK

01/02/2026 06815.00000 39-25-39.2 N

NM AM

WQVW796 106-24-34.2 W

0011834812 T-Mobile MW LLC Mountainair-Encino

12/30/2025 06256.54000 34-41-19.6 N

NM AM

WQVW796 106-24-34.2 W

0011834812 T-Mobile MW LLC Mountainair-Encino

12/30/2025 10995.00000 34-41-19.6 N

NM AM

WQVW796 106-24-34.2 W

0011834812 T-Mobile MW LLC Mountainair-Encino

12/30/2025 11155.00000 34-41-19.6 N

GA AM

WPNN510 083-17-40.9 W

0011836632 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC MILLEDGEVILLE

01/02/2026 06093.45000 33-11-31.4 N

GA AM

WPNN510 083-17-40.9 W

0011836632 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC MILLEDGEVILLE

01/02/2026 06655.00000 33-11-31.4 N

GA AM

WPNN510 083-17-40.9 W

0011836632 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC MILLEDGEVILLE

01/02/2026 11465.00000 33-11-31.4 N

GA AM

WPNN510 083-17-40.9 W

0011836632 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC MILLEDGEVILLE

01/02/2026 11505.00000 33-11-31.4 N

GA AM

WPNN510 083-17-40.9 W

0011836632 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC MILLEDGEVILLE

01/02/2026 11545.00000 33-11-31.4 N

GA AM

WPNN510 083-17-40.9 W

0011836632 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC MILLEDGEVILLE

01/02/2026 11585.00000 33-11-31.4 N

GA AM

WPNN510 083-17-40.9 W

0011836632 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC MILLEDGEVILLE

01/02/2026 11625.00000 33-11-31.4 N

GA AM

WPNN510 083-17-40.9 W

0011836632 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC MILLEDGEVILLE

01/02/2026 11665.00000 33-11-31.4 N

AZ MD

WQXF908 114-03-36.1 W

0011843819 GovNET Licenses LLC Quartzite

12/29/2025 11565.00000 33-40-03.9 N

AZ MD

WQXF908 114-03-36.1 W

0011843819 GovNET Licenses LLC Quartzite

12/29/2025 11625.00000 33-40-03.9 N

AZ MD

WQZH855 114-12-51.4 W

0011843821 GovNET Licenses LLC Quartzite

12/29/2025 11135.00000 33-41-22.7 N

NY MD

WSGY642 078-39-54.6 W

0011843860 MHG Telco LLC Lancaster

12/29/2025 17760.00000 42-55-03.2 N

NY MD

WSGY642 078-39-54.6 W

0011843860 MHG Telco LLC Lancaster

12/29/2025 19680.00000 42-55-03.2 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NY MD

WSCB752 078-45-47.5 W

0011843862 MHG Telco LLC West Seneca

12/29/2025 19400.00000 42-51-53.0 N

NY MD

WSCB752 078-45-47.5 W

0011843862 MHG Telco LLC West Seneca

12/29/2025 19560.00000 42-51-53.0 N

NY MD

WSCB752 078-45-47.5 W

0011843862 MHG Telco LLC West Seneca

12/29/2025 19680.00000 42-51-53.0 N

NY MD

WSGZ732 078-41-57.5 W

0011843864 MHG Telco LLC West Seneca

12/29/2025 11325.00000 42-50-21.3 N

NY MD

WSGZ732 078-41-57.5 W

0011843864 MHG Telco LLC West Seneca

12/29/2025 17840.00000 42-50-21.3 N

NY MD

WSGZ732 078-41-57.5 W

0011843864 MHG Telco LLC West Seneca

12/29/2025 18040.00000 42-50-21.3 N

NY MD

WSGZ724 078-47-37.3 W

0011843865 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 18120.00000 42-51-57.9 N

NY MD

WSGZ724 078-47-37.3 W

0011843865 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19380.00000 42-51-57.9 N

NY MD

WSHD462 078-49-43.1 W

0011843866 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 17820.00000 42-51-54.9 N

NY MD

WSHD462 078-49-43.1 W

0011843866 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19620.00000 42-51-54.9 N

NY MD

WSHD462 078-49-43.1 W

0011843866 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19680.00000 42-51-54.9 N

NY MD

WSGZ723 078-53-36.5 W

0011843867 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 11075.00000 42-57-29.4 N

NY MD

WSGZ723 078-53-36.5 W

0011843867 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19540.00000 42-57-29.4 N

NY MD

WSGZ723 078-53-36.5 W

0011843867 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19620.00000 42-57-29.4 N

NY MD

WSHA866 078-53-09.0 W

0011843869 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 17820.00000 42-56-17.4 N

NY MD

WSHA866 078-53-09.0 W

0011843869 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 17900.00000 42-56-17.4 N

NY MD

WSHA866 078-53-09.0 W

0011843869 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 17980.00000 42-56-17.4 N

NY MD

WSHA866 078-53-09.0 W

0011843869 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 18060.00000 42-56-17.4 N

NY MD

WSGY644 078-42-23.8 W

0011843871 MHG Telco LLC Depew

12/29/2025 11345.00000 42-54-00.0 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NY MD

WSGY644 078-42-23.8 W

0011843871 MHG Telco LLC Depew

12/29/2025 19380.00000 42-54-00.0 N

NY MD

WSGY644 078-42-23.8 W

0011843871 MHG Telco LLC Depew

12/29/2025 19460.00000 42-54-00.0 N

NY MD

WSGY644 078-42-23.8 W

0011843871 MHG Telco LLC Depew

12/29/2025 19620.00000 42-54-00.0 N

NY MD

WSCB749 078-48-34.1 W

0011843872 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 18060.00000 42-52-36.8 N

NY MD

WSGY649 078-49-40.3 W

0011843873 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19540.00000 42-53-46.2 N

NY MD

WSGY650 078-51-12.1 W

0011843876 MHG Telco LLC Ellenwood

12/29/2025 19380.00000 42-54-13.0 N

NY MD

WSGY650 078-51-12.1 W

0011843876 MHG Telco LLC Ellenwood

12/29/2025 19460.00000 42-54-13.0 N

NY MD

WSGY650 078-51-12.1 W

0011843876 MHG Telco LLC Ellenwood

12/29/2025 19620.00000 42-54-13.0 N

NY MD

WSGZ735 078-49-52.5 W

0011843878 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19320.00000 42-46-57.6 N

NY MD

WSGZ735 078-49-52.5 W

0011843878 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19540.00000 42-46-57.6 N

NY MD

WSGZ735 078-49-52.5 W

0011843878 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19620.00000 42-46-57.6 N

NY MD

WSGZ735 078-49-52.5 W

0011843878 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 19680.00000 42-46-57.6 N

NY MD

WSGZ766 078-47-39.3 W

0011843879 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 17980.00000 42-49-02.6 N

NY MD

WSGZ766 078-47-39.3 W

0011843879 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 18060.00000 42-49-02.6 N

NY MD

WSHB376 078-38-02.5 W

0011843881 MHG Telco LLC Lancaster

12/29/2025 10835.00000 42-52-48.9 N

NY MD

WSHB376 078-38-02.5 W

0011843881 MHG Telco LLC Lancaster

12/29/2025 19380.00000 42-52-48.9 N

WI MD

WRDG402 090-49-28.1 W

0011844051 T-Mobile MW LLC SPARTA

12/29/2025 11245.00000 44-07-12.3 N

WI MD

WRDG402 090-49-28.1 W

0011844051 T-Mobile MW LLC SPARTA

12/29/2025 11325.00000 44-07-12.3 N

WI MD

WRDG402 090-49-28.1 W

0011844051 T-Mobile MW LLC SPARTA

12/29/2025 11485.00000 44-07-12.3 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

WI MD

WSJL313 091-10-13.3 W

0011844087 T-Mobile MW LLC De Soto

12/29/2025 11245.00000 43-32-22.3 N

WI MD

WSJL313 091-10-13.3 W

0011844087 T-Mobile MW LLC De Soto

12/29/2025 11325.00000 43-32-22.3 N

WI MD

WSJL313 091-10-13.3 W

0011844087 T-Mobile MW LLC De Soto

12/29/2025 11405.00000 43-32-22.3 N

WI MD

WQWP376 089-27-29.9 W

0011844193 T-Mobile MW LLC Portage

12/29/2025 10755.00000 43-32-54.7 N

WI MD

WQWP376 089-27-29.9 W

0011844193 T-Mobile MW LLC Portage

12/29/2025 10915.00000 43-32-54.7 N

WI MD

WQWP376 089-27-29.9 W

0011844193 T-Mobile MW LLC Portage

12/29/2025 10995.00000 43-32-54.7 N

WI MD

WQWP376 089-27-29.9 W

0011844193 T-Mobile MW LLC Portage

12/29/2025 11055.00000 43-32-54.7 N

WI MD

WQWP376 089-27-29.9 W

0011844193 T-Mobile MW LLC Portage

12/29/2025 11075.00000 43-32-54.7 N

WI MD

WQXD265 089-04-29.4 W

0011844199 T-Mobile MW LLC JANESVILLE

12/29/2025 10835.00000 42-42-30.2 N

WI MD

WQXD265 089-04-29.4 W

0011844199 T-Mobile MW LLC JANESVILLE

12/29/2025 10915.00000 42-42-30.2 N

WI MD

WQXD265 089-04-29.4 W

0011844199 T-Mobile MW LLC JANESVILLE

12/29/2025 11645.00000 42-42-30.2 N

MO MD

WRPW916 089-32-19.4 W

0011844211 T-Mobile MW LLC Benton

12/29/2025 11075.00000 37-07-24.5 N

MO MD

WRPW916 089-32-19.4 W

0011844211 T-Mobile MW LLC Benton

12/29/2025 11155.00000 37-07-24.5 N

MO MD

WRPW916 089-32-19.4 W

0011844211 T-Mobile MW LLC Benton

12/29/2025 11405.00000 37-07-24.5 N

CA MD

WQPA246 118-56-08.7 W

0011848163 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Bakersfield

12/30/2025 11225.00000 35-00-56.1 N

CA MD

WQPA246 118-56-08.7 W

0011848163 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Bakersfield

12/30/2025 11265.00000 35-00-56.1 N

CA MD

WQPA246 118-56-08.7 W

0011848163 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Bakersfield

12/30/2025 11305.00000 35-00-56.1 N

CA MD

WQPA246 118-56-08.7 W

0011848163 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Bakersfield

12/30/2025 11345.00000 35-00-56.1 N

CA MD

WQPA246 118-56-08.7 W

0011848163 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Bakersfield

12/30/2025 11385.00000 35-00-56.1 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WQPA246 118-56-08.7 W

0011848163 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Bakersfield

12/30/2025 11425.00000 35-00-56.1 N

CA MD

WMM935 119-25-41.6 W

0011848213 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DINUBA

12/30/2025 11285.00000 36-32-15.2 N

CA MD

WMM935 119-25-41.6 W

0011848213 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DINUBA

12/30/2025 11365.00000 36-32-15.2 N

CA MD

WMM935 119-25-41.6 W

0011848213 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DINUBA

12/30/2025 11485.00000 36-32-15.2 N

CA MD

WMM935 119-25-41.6 W

0011848213 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DINUBA

12/30/2025 11565.00000 36-32-15.2 N

CA MD

WMR986 119-27-43.2 W

0011848287 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REEDLEY

12/30/2025 10795.00000 36-36-27.0 N

CA MD

WMR986 119-27-43.2 W

0011848287 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REEDLEY

12/30/2025 10875.00000 36-36-27.0 N

CA MD

WMR986 119-27-43.2 W

0011848287 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REEDLEY

12/30/2025 10995.00000 36-36-27.0 N

CA MD

WMR986 119-27-43.2 W

0011848287 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REEDLEY

12/30/2025 11075.00000 36-36-27.0 N

CA MD

WMR986 119-27-43.2 W

0011848287 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REEDLEY

12/30/2025 11155.00000 36-36-27.0 N

CA MD

WQQT685 117-58-25.4 W

0011848315 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC LITTLEROCK

12/30/2025 10935.00000 34-31-19.6 N

CA MD

WQQT685 117-58-25.4 W

0011848315 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC LITTLEROCK

12/30/2025 10975.00000 34-31-19.6 N

CA MD

WQQT685 117-58-25.4 W

0011848315 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC LITTLEROCK

12/30/2025 11055.00000 34-31-19.6 N

CA MD

WQQT685 117-58-25.4 W

0011848315 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC LITTLEROCK

12/30/2025 11135.00000 34-31-19.6 N

CA MD

WRDQ292 117-53-27.7 W

0011848918 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Palmdale

12/31/2025 11425.00000 34-34-21.1 N

CA MD

WRDQ292 117-53-27.7 W

0011848918 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Palmdale

12/31/2025 11465.00000 34-34-21.1 N

CA MD

WMJ341 117-52-41.4 W

0011848919 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC PEARBLOSSOM

12/31/2025 11545.00000 34-28-10.4 N

CA MD

WMJ341 117-52-41.4 W

0011848919 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC PEARBLOSSOM

12/31/2025 11625.00000 34-28-10.4 N

UT MD

WQWU224 111-52-23.4 W

0011849157 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Redmond

12/31/2025 06197.24000 39-00-05.6 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

UT MD

WQWU224 111-52-23.4 W

0011849157 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Redmond

12/31/2025 06226.89000 39-00-05.6 N

UT MD

WQWU224 111-52-23.4 W

0011849157 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Redmond

12/31/2025 06256.54000 39-00-05.6 N

UT MD

WQWU224 111-52-23.4 W

0011849157 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Redmond

12/31/2025 06345.49000 39-00-05.6 N

UT MD

WQWU224 111-52-23.4 W

0011849157 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Redmond

12/31/2025 06375.14000 39-00-05.6 N

UT MD

WQWU224 111-52-23.4 W

0011849157 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Redmond

12/31/2025 06555.00000 39-00-05.6 N

UT MD

WQWU224 111-52-23.4 W

0011849157 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Redmond

12/31/2025 06625.00000 39-00-05.6 N

UT MD

WQWU224 111-52-23.4 W

0011849157 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Redmond

12/31/2025 06655.00000 39-00-05.6 N

UT MD

WMS934 111-46-20.1 W

0011849280 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Annabella

12/31/2025 05945.20000 39-19-20.6 N

UT MD

WMS934 111-46-20.1 W

0011849280 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Annabella

12/31/2025 05974.85000 39-19-20.6 N

UT MD

WMS934 111-46-20.1 W

0011849280 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Annabella

12/31/2025 06004.50000 39-19-20.6 N

UT MD

WMS934 111-46-20.1 W

0011849280 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Annabella

12/31/2025 06093.45000 39-19-20.6 N

UT MD

WMS934 111-46-20.1 W

0011849280 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Annabella

12/31/2025 06123.10000 39-19-20.6 N

UT MD

WMS934 111-46-20.1 W

0011849280 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Annabella

12/31/2025 06725.00000 39-19-20.6 N

UT MD

WMS934 111-46-20.1 W

0011849280 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Annabella

12/31/2025 06785.00000 39-19-20.6 N

UT MD

WMS934 111-46-20.1 W

0011849280 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Annabella

12/31/2025 06815.00000 39-19-20.6 N

CA MD

WMN208 122-22-55.5 W

0011849515 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REDDING

12/31/2025 11225.00000 40-36-40.0 N

CA MD

WMN208 122-22-55.5 W

0011849515 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REDDING

12/31/2025 11265.00000 40-36-40.0 N

CA MD

WMN208 122-22-55.5 W

0011849515 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REDDING

12/31/2025 11305.00000 40-36-40.0 N

CA MD

WMN208 122-22-55.5 W

0011849515 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC REDDING

12/31/2025 11425.00000 40-36-40.0 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

KY MD

WSJR408 084-06-22.0 W

0011850723 T-Mobile MW LLC CORBIN

01/02/2026 10835.00000 36-59-45.0 N

KY MD

WSJR408 084-06-22.0 W

0011850723 T-Mobile MW LLC CORBIN

01/02/2026 10915.00000 36-59-45.0 N

KY MD

WSJR408 084-06-22.0 W

0011850723 T-Mobile MW LLC CORBIN

01/02/2026 10995.00000 36-59-45.0 N

KY MD

WSJR408 084-06-22.0 W

0011850723 T-Mobile MW LLC CORBIN

01/02/2026 11075.00000 36-59-45.0 N

KY MD

WSJR413 084-16-51.4 W

0011850724 T-Mobile MW LLC London

01/02/2026 11325.00000 36-59-27.6 N

KY MD

WSJR413 084-16-51.4 W

0011850724 T-Mobile MW LLC London

01/02/2026 11405.00000 36-59-27.6 N

NM NE

107-08-27.8 W

0011843755 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Canoncito

12/29/2025 11485.00000 35-10-03.4 N

NM NE

107-08-27.8 W

0011843755 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Canoncito

12/29/2025 11565.00000 35-10-03.4 N

NM NE

107-01-44.1 W

0011843758 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Laguna Pueblo

12/29/2025 10995.00000 35-04-03.6 N

NM NE

107-01-44.1 W

0011843758 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Laguna Pueblo

12/29/2025 11075.00000 35-04-03.6 N

AZ NE

114-13-10.1 W

0011843788 GovNET Licenses LLC Quartzsite

12/29/2025 11075.00000 33-40-15.4 N

NY NE

078-41-59.3 W

0011843882 MHG Telco LLC Getzville

12/29/2025 10915.00000 43-02-15.3 N

NY NE

078-41-59.3 W

0011843882 MHG Telco LLC Getzville

12/29/2025 19380.00000 43-02-15.3 N

NY NE

078-41-29.7 W

0011843883 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 11155.00000 42-58-29.8 N

NY NE

078-41-29.7 W

0011843883 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 17820.00000 42-58-29.8 N

NY NE

078-58-27.9 W

0011843885 MHG Telco LLC Niagara Falls

12/29/2025 10755.00000 43-07-27.3 N

NY NE

078-58-27.9 W

0011843885 MHG Telco LLC Niagara Falls

12/29/2025 19460.00000 43-07-27.3 N

NY NE

079-00-58.2 W

0011843886 MHG Telco LLC NIAGARA FALLS

12/29/2025 17900.00000 43-04-52.2 N

NY NE

079-00-58.2 W

0011843886 MHG Telco LLC NIAGARA FALLS

12/29/2025 17980.00000 43-04-52.2 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NY NE

078-43-18.2 W

0011843889 MHG Telco LLC Depew

12/29/2025 10755.00000 42-54-47.2 N

NY NE

078-43-18.2 W

0011843889 MHG Telco LLC Depew

12/29/2025 10915.00000 42-54-47.2 N

NY NE

078-43-18.2 W

0011843889 MHG Telco LLC Depew

12/29/2025 18120.00000 42-54-47.2 N

NY NE

078-44-04.1 W

0011843890 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 18000.00000 42-52-56.3 N

NY NE

078-44-04.1 W

0011843890 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 18060.00000 42-52-56.3 N

NY NE

078-56-24.1 W

0011843892 MHG Telco LLC Hamburg

12/29/2025 17820.00000 42-42-40.6 N

NY NE

078-56-24.1 W

0011843892 MHG Telco LLC Hamburg

12/29/2025 17900.00000 42-42-40.6 N

NY NE

078-53-52.4 W

0011843893 MHG Telco LLC Hamburg

12/29/2025 19380.00000 42-42-33.5 N

NY NE

078-53-52.4 W

0011843893 MHG Telco LLC Hamburg

12/29/2025 19460.00000 42-42-33.5 N

NY NE

078-46-51.9 W

0011843894 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 18120.00000 42-50-11.8 N

NY NE

078-53-17.5 W

0011843895 MHG Telco LLC Bethesda

12/29/2025 19380.00000 42-44-53.5 N

NY NE

078-53-17.5 W

0011843895 MHG Telco LLC Bethesda

12/29/2025 19460.00000 42-44-53.5 N

NY NE

078-51-10.5 W

0011843896 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 17760.00000 42-46-25.3 N

NY NE

078-51-10.5 W

0011843896 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 17900.00000 42-46-25.3 N

NY NE

078-41-08.1 W

0011843897 MHG Telco LLC Depew

12/29/2025 17820.00000 42-54-17.7 N

NY NE

078-41-08.1 W

0011843897 MHG Telco LLC Depew

12/29/2025 17900.00000 42-54-17.7 N

NY NE

078-47-35.3 W

0011843898 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 10855.00000 42-53-08.0 N

NY NE

078-47-35.3 W

0011843898 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 17980.00000 42-53-08.0 N

NY NE

078-48-21.6 W

0011843899 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 11245.00000 42-54-59.0 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NY NE

078-48-21.6 W

0011843899 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 11405.00000 42-54-59.0 N

NY NE

078-48-21.6 W

0011843899 MHG Telco LLC Buffalo

12/29/2025 18060.00000 42-54-59.0 N

NY NE

078-49-26.4 W

0011843900 MHG Telco LLC Hamburg

12/29/2025 11485.00000 42-43-47.0 N

NY NE

078-49-26.4 W

0011843900 MHG Telco LLC Hamburg

12/29/2025 17820.00000 42-43-47.0 N

NY NE

078-35-47.1 W

0011843901 MHG Telco LLC Lancaster

12/29/2025 11645.00000 42-55-52.8 N

NY NE

078-35-47.1 W

0011843901 MHG Telco LLC Lancaster

12/29/2025 17820.00000 42-55-52.8 N

NY NE

078-35-47.1 W

0011843901 MHG Telco LLC Lancaster

12/29/2025 19320.00000 42-55-52.8 N

NY NE

078-57-51.9 W

0011843902 MHG Telco LLC Niagara Falls

12/29/2025 10995.00000 43-04-41.4 N

NY NE

078-57-51.9 W

0011843902 MHG Telco LLC Niagara Falls

12/29/2025 19540.00000 43-04-41.4 N

NY NE

079-19-14.1 W

0011843903 MHG Telco LLC Fredonia

12/29/2025 19460.00000 42-27-19.4 N

NY NE

079-20-31.0 W

0011843904 MHG Telco LLC Fredonia

12/29/2025 17900.00000 42-25-20.6 N

NY NE

078-46-49.7 W

0011843905 MHG Telco LLC Orchard Park

12/29/2025 10995.00000 42-47-00.0 N

NY NE

078-46-49.7 W

0011843905 MHG Telco LLC Orchard Park

12/29/2025 18120.00000 42-47-00.0 N

NY NE

078-46-49.7 W

0011843905 MHG Telco LLC Orchard Park

12/29/2025 19600.00000 42-47-00.0 N

NY NE

078-50-02.1 W

0011843906 MHG Telco LLC North Tonawanda

12/29/2025 11245.00000 43-04-22.4 N

NY NE

078-50-02.1 W

0011843906 MHG Telco LLC North Tonawanda

12/29/2025 11405.00000 43-04-22.4 N

NY NE

078-50-02.1 W

0011843906 MHG Telco LLC North Tonawanda

12/29/2025 11485.00000 43-04-22.4 N

NY NE

078-50-02.1 W

0011843906 MHG Telco LLC North Tonawanda

12/29/2025 11565.00000 43-04-22.4 N

IA NE

093-20-48.0 W

0011844047 T-Mobile MW LLC Runnells

12/29/2025 10755.00000 41-31-11.8 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

IA NE

093-20-48.0 W

0011844047 T-Mobile MW LLC Runnells

12/29/2025 10835.00000 41-31-11.8 N

PA NE

075-42-06.0 W

0011844052 T-Mobile MW LLC Germansville

12/29/2025 11405.00000 40-41-20.5 N

PA NE

075-42-06.0 W

0011844052 T-Mobile MW LLC Germansville

12/29/2025 11485.00000 40-41-20.5 N

IL NE

090-26-26.9 W

0011844053 T-Mobile MW LLC Vermont

12/29/2025 10755.00000 40-16-59.9 N

IL NE

090-26-26.9 W

0011844053 T-Mobile MW LLC Vermont

12/29/2025 10915.00000 40-16-59.9 N

IL NE

090-15-56.7 W

0011844054 T-Mobile MW LLC KNOXVILLE

12/29/2025 10995.00000 40-54-24.7 N

NC NE

080-34-18.9 W

0011844056 T-Mobile MW LLC MOUNT AIRY

12/29/2025 10755.00000 36-28-54.3 N

NC NE

080-34-18.9 W

0011844056 T-Mobile MW LLC MOUNT AIRY

12/29/2025 10915.00000 36-28-54.3 N

IA NE

093-22-35.8 W

0011844057 T-Mobile MW LLC Pleasant Hill

12/29/2025 11245.00000 41-36-22.7 N

IA NE

093-22-35.8 W

0011844057 T-Mobile MW LLC Pleasant Hill

12/29/2025 11325.00000 41-36-22.7 N

MN NE

092-01-11.1 W

0011844058 T-Mobile MW LLC Wabasha

12/29/2025 10835.00000 44-21-57.1 N

MN NE

092-01-11.1 W

0011844058 T-Mobile MW LLC Wabasha

12/29/2025 10915.00000 44-21-57.1 N

NC NE

078-16-19.8 W

0011844060 T-Mobile MW LLC Mount Olive

12/29/2025 11565.00000 35-16-44.3 N

IL NE

090-05-51.5 W

0011844062 T-Mobile MW LLC Victoria

12/29/2025 11485.00000 41-02-08.5 N

IL NE

089-27-08.7 W

0011844063 T-Mobile MW LLC Mt Morris

12/29/2025 11565.00000 42-03-29.0 N

IL NE

089-27-08.7 W

0011844063 T-Mobile MW LLC Mt Morris

12/29/2025 11645.00000 42-03-29.0 N

NC NE

077-52-23.5 W

0011844065 T-Mobile MW LLC Hollister

12/29/2025 10995.00000 36-14-04.1 N

NC NE

077-52-23.5 W

0011844065 T-Mobile MW LLC Hollister

12/29/2025 11075.00000 36-14-04.1 N

WI NE

088-02-27.3 W

0011844066 T-Mobile MW LLC BRISTOL

12/29/2025 11565.00000 42-33-37.4 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NC NE

078-16-26.6 W

0011844067 T-Mobile MW LLC Harper

12/29/2025 11075.00000 35-17-34.9 N

WI NE

091-08-11.4 W

0011844069 T-Mobile MW LLC De Soto

12/29/2025 10835.00000 43-26-19.2 N

WI NE

091-19-32.1 W

0011844070 T-Mobile MW LLC Galesville

12/29/2025 11075.00000 44-04-05.5 N

WI NE

091-19-32.1 W

0011844070 T-Mobile MW LLC Galesville

12/29/2025 11155.00000 44-04-05.5 N

IL NE

088-03-45.7 W

0011844071 T-Mobile MW LLC Antioch

12/29/2025 11075.00000 42-29-29.9 N

NC NE

077-44-48.6 W

0011844073 T-Mobile MW LLC Enfield

12/29/2025 11485.00000 36-12-53.4 N

NC NE

077-44-48.6 W

0011844073 T-Mobile MW LLC Enfield

12/29/2025 11565.00000 36-12-53.4 N

IL NE

089-21-50.4 W

0011844074 T-Mobile MW LLC Oregon

12/29/2025 11075.00000 41-56-16.7 N

IL NE

089-21-50.4 W

0011844074 T-Mobile MW LLC Oregon

12/29/2025 11155.00000 41-56-16.7 N

NC NE

076-56-55.9 W

0011844075 T-Mobile MW LLC Colerain

12/29/2025 11245.00000 36-10-39.3 N

NC NE

076-56-55.9 W

0011844075 T-Mobile MW LLC Colerain

12/29/2025 11405.00000 36-10-39.3 N

PA NE

075-36-30.8 W

0011844076 T-Mobile MW LLC Neffs

12/29/2025 10915.00000 40-41-41.7 N

PA NE

075-36-30.8 W

0011844076 T-Mobile MW LLC Neffs

12/29/2025 10995.00000 40-41-41.7 N

NC NE

080-32-11.7 W

0011844077 T-Mobile MW LLC Mount Airy

12/29/2025 11245.00000 36-29-34.8 N

NC NE

080-32-11.7 W

0011844077 T-Mobile MW LLC Mount Airy

12/29/2025 11405.00000 36-29-34.8 N

IL NE

090-12-44.7 W

0011844078 T-Mobile MW LLC Ipava

12/29/2025 11245.00000 40-20-23.5 N

IL NE

090-12-44.7 W

0011844078 T-Mobile MW LLC Ipava

12/29/2025 11405.00000 40-20-23.5 N

NC NE

078-13-04.7 W

0011844079 T-Mobile MW LLC Warrenton

12/29/2025 11245.00000 36-19-17.7 N

NC NE

078-13-04.7 W

0011844079 T-Mobile MW LLC Warrenton

12/29/2025 11405.00000 36-19-17.7 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

WI NE

091-27-45.6 W

0011844080 T-Mobile MW LLC Arcadia

12/29/2025 11565.00000 44-12-25.9 N

WI NE

091-27-45.6 W

0011844080 T-Mobile MW LLC Arcadia

12/29/2025 11645.00000 44-12-25.9 N

NC NE

077-03-36.2 W

0011844081 T-Mobile MW LLC WILLIAMSTON

12/29/2025 11485.00000 35-49-45.3 N

NC NE

077-03-36.2 W

0011844081 T-Mobile MW LLC WILLIAMSTON

12/29/2025 11645.00000 35-49-45.3 N

NC NE

077-01-42.0 W

0011844082 T-Mobile MW LLC Ahoskie

12/29/2025 10755.00000 36-12-18.0 N

NC NE

077-01-42.0 W

0011844082 T-Mobile MW LLC Ahoskie

12/29/2025 10915.00000 36-12-18.0 N

ND NE

100-03-13.9 W

0011844083 T-Mobile MW LLC DUNSEITH

12/29/2025 10835.00000 48-56-56.9 N

ND NE

100-03-13.9 W

0011844083 T-Mobile MW LLC DUNSEITH

12/29/2025 10915.00000 48-56-56.9 N

NC NE

078-06-22.0 W

0011844086 T-Mobile MW LLC Centerville

12/29/2025 11245.00000 36-13-40.9 N

NC NE

078-06-22.0 W

0011844086 T-Mobile MW LLC Centerville

12/29/2025 11405.00000 36-13-40.9 N

NC NE

077-11-44.6 W

0011844088 T-Mobile MW LLC GRIMESLAND

12/29/2025 11565.00000 35-33-12.1 N

NC NE

077-11-44.6 W

0011844088 T-Mobile MW LLC GRIMESLAND

12/29/2025 11645.00000 35-33-12.1 N

NC NE

078-22-22.1 W

0011844089 T-Mobile MW LLC Henderson

12/29/2025 10755.00000 36-21-39.2 N

NC NE

078-22-22.1 W

0011844089 T-Mobile MW LLC Henderson

12/29/2025 10915.00000 36-21-39.2 N

ND NE

100-19-22.9 W

0011844090 T-Mobile MW LLC Bottineau

12/29/2025 11325.00000 48-57-54.1 N

ND NE

100-19-22.9 W

0011844090 T-Mobile MW LLC Bottineau

12/29/2025 11405.00000 48-57-54.1 N

NC NE

078-04-53.4 W

0011844091 T-Mobile MW LLC Warrenton

12/29/2025 10755.00000 36-23-50.0 N

NC NE

078-04-53.4 W

0011844091 T-Mobile MW LLC Warrenton

12/29/2025 10835.00000 36-23-50.0 N

PA NE

079-17-40.2 W

0011844092 T-Mobile MW LLC Derry

12/29/2025 11485.00000 40-18-27.0 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

PA NE

079-17-40.2 W

0011844092 T-Mobile MW LLC Derry

12/29/2025 11565.00000 40-18-27.0 N

NC NE

076-59-29.0 W

0011844094 T-Mobile MW LLC Williamston

12/29/2025 10995.00000 35-48-18.3 N

NC NE

076-59-29.0 W

0011844094 T-Mobile MW LLC Williamston

12/29/2025 11155.00000 35-48-18.3 N

WI NE

091-54-07.4 W

0011844096 T-Mobile MW LLC Alma

12/29/2025 11325.00000 44-18-16.4 N

WI NE

091-54-07.4 W

0011844096 T-Mobile MW LLC Alma

12/29/2025 11405.00000 44-18-16.4 N

NC NE

077-56-44.4 W

0011844097 T-Mobile MW LLC Littleton

12/29/2025 11245.00000 36-28-55.1 N

NC NE

077-56-44.4 W

0011844097 T-Mobile MW LLC Littleton

12/29/2025 11325.00000 36-28-55.1 N

PA NE

079-09-20.8 W

0011844099 T-Mobile MW LLC New Florence

12/29/2025 10995.00000 40-16-42.4 N

PA NE

079-09-20.8 W

0011844099 T-Mobile MW LLC New Florence

12/29/2025 11075.00000 40-16-42.4 N

NC NE

077-08-26.2 W

0011844100 T-Mobile MW LLC Chocowinity

12/29/2025 11075.00000 35-32-39.5 N

NC NE

077-08-26.2 W

0011844100 T-Mobile MW LLC Chocowinity

12/29/2025 11155.00000 35-32-39.5 N

WI NE

090-53-06.7 W

0011844102 T-Mobile MW LLC Sparta

12/29/2025 10755.00000 44-05-17.0 N

WI NE

090-53-06.7 W

0011844102 T-Mobile MW LLC Sparta

12/29/2025 10835.00000 44-05-17.0 N

NC NE

078-03-43.2 W

0011844103 T-Mobile MW LLC Louisburg

12/29/2025 10755.00000 36-11-24.6 N

NC NE

078-03-43.2 W

0011844103 T-Mobile MW LLC Louisburg

12/29/2025 10915.00000 36-11-24.6 N

MO NE

090-22-29.8 W

0011844175 T-Mobile MW LLC Sappington

12/29/2025 17820.00000 38-32-12.8 N

MO NE

090-22-29.8 W

0011844175 T-Mobile MW LLC Sappington

12/29/2025 17900.00000 38-32-12.8 N

NE NE

095-40-16.0 W

0011844176 T-Mobile MW LLC Nemaha

12/29/2025 11485.00000 40-18-33.7 N

WI NE

088-00-25.8 W

0011844177 T-Mobile MW LLC Greenleaf

12/29/2025 11325.00000 44-18-31.9 N
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State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

WI NE

088-00-25.8 W

0011844177 T-Mobile MW LLC Greenleaf

12/29/2025 11405.00000 44-18-31.9 N

WI NE

089-02-55.2 W

0011844179 T-Mobile MW LLC Fall River

12/29/2025 11485.00000 43-23-15.9 N

WI NE

089-02-55.2 W

0011844179 T-Mobile MW LLC Fall River

12/29/2025 11565.00000 43-23-15.9 N

VA NE

079-20-36.1 W

0011844181 T-Mobile MW LLC Buena Vista

12/29/2025 11075.00000 37-44-58.5 N

WI NE

089-18-58.9 W

0011844183 T-Mobile MW LLC Montello

12/29/2025 11245.00000 43-40-11.3 N

OR NE

122-41-29.5 W

0011844184 T-Mobile MW LLC Mount Angel

12/29/2025 10995.00000 45-04-24.1 N

OR NE

122-41-29.5 W

0011844184 T-Mobile MW LLC Mount Angel

12/29/2025 11075.00000 45-04-24.1 N

WI NE

089-11-00.2 W

0011844185 T-Mobile MW LLC Evansville

12/29/2025 11325.00000 42-45-25.2 N

WI NE

089-11-00.2 W

0011844185 T-Mobile MW LLC Evansville

12/29/2025 11405.00000 42-45-25.2 N

VA NE

079-37-46.3 W

0011844186 T-Mobile MW LLC MONETA

12/29/2025 11565.00000 37-05-01.4 N

VA NE

079-37-46.3 W

0011844186 T-Mobile MW LLC MONETA

12/29/2025 11645.00000 37-05-01.4 N

WI NE

088-58-22.9 W

0011844188 T-Mobile MW LLC Columbus

12/29/2025 10995.00000 43-22-47.9 N

WI NE

088-58-22.9 W

0011844188 T-Mobile MW LLC Columbus

12/29/2025 11075.00000 43-22-47.9 N

WI NE

090-04-19.3 W

0011844190 T-Mobile MW LLC Necedah

12/29/2025 11485.00000 44-01-21.9 N

NE NE

097-11-57.9 W

0011844192 T-Mobile MW LLC Western

12/29/2025 11645.00000 40-20-29.3 N

VA NE

080-59-28.5 W

0011844195 T-Mobile MW LLC Wytheville

12/29/2025 10755.00000 36-55-54.2 N

VA NE

080-59-28.5 W

0011844195 T-Mobile MW LLC Wytheville

12/29/2025 10915.00000 36-55-54.2 N

WI NE

088-12-31.9 W

0011844196 T-Mobile MW LLC Kaukauna

12/29/2025 10835.00000 44-19-40.1 N

WI NE

088-12-31.9 W

0011844196 T-Mobile MW LLC Kaukauna

12/29/2025 10915.00000 44-19-40.1 N
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State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NE NE

097-03-54.9 W

0011844198 T-Mobile MW LLC Endicott

12/29/2025 11565.00000 40-03-24.6 N

VA NE

079-15-04.1 W

0011844200 T-Mobile MW LLC Evington

12/29/2025 10755.00000 37-16-36.8 N

VA NE

079-15-04.1 W

0011844200 T-Mobile MW LLC Evington

12/29/2025 10915.00000 37-16-36.8 N

VA NE

078-35-07.3 W

0011844201 T-Mobile MW LLC Charlotte Court Hou

12/29/2025 10995.00000 37-06-50.5 N

VA NE

078-35-07.3 W

0011844201 T-Mobile MW LLC Charlotte Court Hou

12/29/2025 11155.00000 37-06-50.5 N

NE NE

095-40-19.3 W

0011844202 T-Mobile MW LLC Verdon

12/29/2025 10995.00000 40-11-22.9 N

IA NE

090-39-24.0 W

0011844204 T-Mobile MW LLC Maquoketa

12/29/2025 11565.00000 42-02-54.5 N

VA NE

079-34-16.8 W

0011844207 T-Mobile MW LLC Penhook

12/29/2025 11075.00000 37-00-38.7 N

VA NE

079-34-16.8 W

0011844207 T-Mobile MW LLC Penhook

12/29/2025 11155.00000 37-00-38.7 N

IL NE

090-11-38.8 W

0011844209 T-Mobile MW LLC Cahokia

12/29/2025 17820.00000 38-33-45.7 N

IL NE

090-11-38.8 W

0011844209 T-Mobile MW LLC Cahokia

12/29/2025 17900.00000 38-33-45.7 N

VA NE

081-08-09.6 W

0011844210 T-Mobile MW LLC Wytheville

12/29/2025 11075.00000 36-52-42.5 N

VA NE

081-08-09.6 W

0011844210 T-Mobile MW LLC Wytheville

12/29/2025 11155.00000 36-52-42.5 N

IA NE

090-30-14.3 W

0011844212 T-Mobile MW LLC CHARLOTTE

12/29/2025 11075.00000 41-59-51.4 N

VA NE

081-09-32.9 W

0011844213 T-Mobile MW LLC Cline

12/29/2025 11565.00000 36-56-04.7 N

VA NE

081-09-32.9 W

0011844213 T-Mobile MW LLC Cline

12/29/2025 11645.00000 36-56-04.7 N

IL NE

090-12-07.1 W

0011844215 T-Mobile MW LLC Dupo

12/29/2025 19380.00000 38-31-24.2 N

IL NE

090-12-07.1 W

0011844215 T-Mobile MW LLC Dupo

12/29/2025 19460.00000 38-31-24.2 N

OR NE

122-41-37.0 W

0011844216 T-Mobile MW LLC Silverton

12/29/2025 11485.00000 44-59-36.7 N
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State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

OR NE

122-41-37.0 W

0011844216 T-Mobile MW LLC Silverton

12/29/2025 11565.00000 44-59-36.7 N

NE NE

096-58-10.8 W

0011844217 T-Mobile MW LLC Wilber

12/29/2025 11155.00000 40-29-41.8 N

IA NE

090-46-26.0 W

0011844219 T-Mobile MW LLC WALCOTT

12/29/2025 11075.00000 41-36-51.0 N

IA NE

090-46-26.0 W

0011844219 T-Mobile MW LLC WALCOTT

12/29/2025 11155.00000 41-36-51.0 N

IA NE

092-05-32.9 W

0011844220 T-Mobile MW LLC Cresco

12/29/2025 11155.00000 43-22-19.8 N

VA NE

080-54-01.0 W

0011844221 T-Mobile MW LLC Draper

12/29/2025 11245.00000 36-57-55.3 N

VA NE

080-54-01.0 W

0011844221 T-Mobile MW LLC Draper

12/29/2025 11405.00000 36-57-55.3 N

MO NE

092-40-18.9 W

0011844222 T-Mobile MW LLC Barnett

12/29/2025 11565.00000 38-22-59.4 N

MO NE

092-40-18.9 W

0011844222 T-Mobile MW LLC Barnett

12/29/2025 11645.00000 38-22-59.4 N

VA NE

079-23-35.5 W

0011844223 T-Mobile MW LLC Huddleston

12/29/2025 11245.00000 37-13-15.8 N

VA NE

079-23-35.5 W

0011844223 T-Mobile MW LLC Huddleston

12/29/2025 11405.00000 37-13-15.8 N

WI NE

089-49-38.7 W

0011844224 T-Mobile MW LLC Friendship

12/29/2025 10995.00000 44-06-53.1 N

NE NE

096-57-58.8 W

0011844225 T-Mobile MW LLC Jansen

12/29/2025 11075.00000 40-11-27.8 N

MO NE

090-22-43.6 W

0011844226 T-Mobile MW LLC Sappington

12/29/2025 19380.00000 38-31-41.6 N

MO NE

090-22-43.6 W

0011844226 T-Mobile MW LLC Sappington

12/29/2025 19460.00000 38-31-41.6 N

IA NE

090-48-20.0 W

0011844227 T-Mobile MW LLC Dixon

12/29/2025 11565.00000 41-43-05.4 N

IA NE

090-48-20.0 W

0011844227 T-Mobile MW LLC Dixon

12/29/2025 11645.00000 41-43-05.4 N

IA NE

091-59-57.6 W

0011844228 T-Mobile MW LLC Ridgeway

12/29/2025 11645.00000 43-18-01.4 N

MO NE

092-32-26.7 W

0011844229 T-Mobile MW LLC Olean

12/29/2025 11075.00000 38-24-25.3 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MO NE

092-32-26.7 W

0011844229 T-Mobile MW LLC Olean

12/29/2025 11155.00000 38-24-25.3 N

VA NE

079-21-38.1 W

0011844230 T-Mobile MW LLC Buena Vista

12/29/2025 11565.00000 37-46-11.8 N

VA NE

078-26-42.7 W

0011844231 T-Mobile MW LLC Farmville

12/29/2025 11485.00000 37-10-20.7 N

VA NE

078-26-42.7 W

0011844231 T-Mobile MW LLC Farmville

12/29/2025 11645.00000 37-10-20.7 N

IL NE

089-22-06.6 W

0011844232 T-Mobile MW LLC Thebes

12/29/2025 10915.00000 37-10-21.3 N

CA NE

117-31-27.5 W

0011847481 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC HINKLEY

12/30/2025 10735.00000 34-54-53.9 N

CA NE

117-31-27.5 W

0011847481 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC HINKLEY

12/30/2025 10815.00000 34-54-53.9 N

CA NE

117-31-27.5 W

0011847481 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC HINKLEY

12/30/2025 10995.00000 34-54-53.9 N

CA NE

117-31-27.5 W

0011847481 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC HINKLEY

12/30/2025 11075.00000 34-54-53.9 N

CA NE

118-55-20.8 W

0011848048 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC LEBEC

12/30/2025 10735.00000 34-53-51.8 N

CA NE

118-55-20.8 W

0011848048 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC LEBEC

12/30/2025 10775.00000 34-53-51.8 N

CA NE

118-55-20.8 W

0011848048 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC LEBEC

12/30/2025 10815.00000 34-53-51.8 N

CA NE

118-56-27.6 W

0011848068 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ARVIN

12/30/2025 10855.00000 34-58-58.1 N

CA NE

118-56-27.6 W

0011848068 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ARVIN

12/30/2025 10895.00000 34-58-58.1 N

CA NE

118-56-27.6 W

0011848068 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ARVIN

12/30/2025 10935.00000 34-58-58.1 N

CA NE

122-18-05.6 W

0011849491 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC REDDING

12/31/2025 10735.00000 40-45-00.9 N

CA NE

122-18-05.6 W

0011849491 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC REDDING

12/31/2025 10775.00000 40-45-00.9 N

CA NE

122-18-05.6 W

0011849491 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC REDDING

12/31/2025 10815.00000 40-45-00.9 N

CA NE

122-18-05.6 W

0011849491 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC REDDING

12/31/2025 10935.00000 40-45-00.9 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

WA NE

121-55-54.0 W

0011851176 T-Mobile MW LLC Issaquah

01/02/2026 17965.00000 47-27-53.0 N

AZ RM

WQWZ568 109-38-25.0 W

0011846192 Navajo Tribal Utility Authority Many Farms

12/29/2025 11245.00000 36-21-46.5 N

AZ RM

WQWZ568 109-38-25.0 W

0011846192 Navajo Tribal Utility Authority Many Farms

12/29/2025 11405.00000 36-21-46.5 N

AZ RM

WQWZ568 109-38-25.0 W

0011846192 Navajo Tribal Utility Authority Many Farms

12/29/2025 11485.00000 36-21-46.5 N

AZ RM

WQWZ568 109-38-25.0 W

0011846192 Navajo Tribal Utility Authority Many Farms

12/29/2025 17900.00000 36-21-46.5 N

AZ RM

WQWZ568 109-38-25.0 W

0011846192 Navajo Tribal Utility Authority Many Farms

12/29/2025 17980.00000 36-21-46.5 N

RO

WQXA750

0011842546 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXA763

0011842548 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXA783

0011842549 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXA787

0011842550 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXA838

0011842557 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXA923

0011842563 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXB235

0011842577 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXB635

0011842611 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXC405

0011842718 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEF588

0011842761 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEF591

0011842769 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQWY986

0011842809 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQWZ836

0011842870 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQWZ861

0011842876 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQWZ868

0011842883 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQWZ871

0011842892 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQWZ874

0011842899 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQWZ928

0011842907 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXB216

0011843183 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXB215

0011843447 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXJ623

0011843635 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXB253

0011843938 T-Mobile MW LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXD657

0011844105 Essex Telcom, Inc.

12/29/2025

RO

WQEC710

0011847327 Urbancom.net Wireless LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXB583

0011847940 Rhino Communications, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQWZ445

0011847941 Rhino Communications, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXD720

0011847942 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXD819

0011847943 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXD822

0011847944 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXE609

0011847945 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQWY958

0011847946 LP Broadband, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQWY959

0011847947 LP Broadband, Inc.

12/30/2025
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXC932

0011847948 LP Broadband, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXE729

0011847949 LP Broadband, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXE730

0011847950 LP Broadband, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXE731

0011847951 LP Broadband, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXG704

0011847952 LP Broadband, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXG705

0011847953 LP Broadband, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQWZ341

0011847957 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

12/30/2025

RO

WQWZ342

0011847958 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

12/30/2025

RO

WQWZ346

0011847959 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

12/30/2025

RO

WQWZ573

0011847960 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

12/30/2025

RO

WQWZ574

0011847961 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

12/30/2025

RO

WQXF406

0011847964 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

12/30/2025

RO

WQXF408

0011847965 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

12/30/2025

RO

WQXF409

0011847966 Skybeam Acquisition Corporation

12/30/2025

RO

WQXA844

0011847967 Digis LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXD653

0011847968 Digis LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXG205

0011847969 Digis LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXG304

0011847970 Digis LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXE705

0011847971 Digis LLC

12/30/2025
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXE707

0011847972 Digis LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXD659

0011847973 Essex Telcom, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXD662

0011847974 Essex Telcom, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXD663

0011847975 Essex Telcom, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXG204

0011847976 Essex Telcom, Inc.

12/30/2025

RO

WQXJ844

0011850549 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXJ843

0011850551 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK292

0011850554 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK291

0011850567 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK293

0011850572 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK614

0011850578 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK615

0011850579 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK613

0011850594 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXJ971

0011850599 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK384

0011850603 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK383

0011850609 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK387

0011850613 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXK386

0011850614 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

01/02/2026
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CL - Cellular

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

KNKR212

0011850622 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

01/02/2026

LP - Broadcast Auxiliary Low Power

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NE

N

0011848175 Cooney, James A

12/30/2025 00054.00000 - 00072.00000

NE

N

0011848175 Cooney, James A

12/30/2025 00076.00000 - 00088.00000

NE

N

0011848175 Cooney, James A

12/30/2025 00174.00000 - 00216.00000

NE

N

0011848175 Cooney, James A

12/30/2025 00470.00000 - 00488.00000

NE

U

0011848175 Cooney, James A

12/30/2025 00488.00000 - 00494.00000

NE

N

0011848175 Cooney, James A

12/30/2025 00494.00000 - 00608.00000

NE

N

0011848175 Cooney, James A

12/30/2025 00653.00000 - 00657.00000

NE

U

0011848175 Cooney, James A

12/30/2025 00944.00000 - 00952.00000

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA AM

122-54-52.9 W

0011837505 Personal Network Computing, Inc. Lakeport

12/29/2025 10755.00000 38-58-57.3 N

CA AM

122-54-52.9 W

0011837505 Personal Network Computing, Inc. Lakeport

12/29/2025 11155.00000 38-58-57.3 N

IL AM

KSE55 089-20-58.3 W

0011841397 Ameren Services Company ALTO PASS

12/29/2025 11075.00000 37-33-30.2 N

IL AM

KSE55 089-20-58.3 W

0011841397 Ameren Services Company ALTO PASS

12/29/2025 11155.00000 37-33-30.2 N

IL AM

KSE54 088-56-49.3 W

0011841398 Ameren Services Company MARION

12/29/2025 11565.00000 37-43-58.2 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

IL AM

KSE54 088-56-49.3 W

0011841398 Ameren Services Company MARION

12/29/2025 11645.00000 37-43-58.2 N

CA MD

WRPH906 122-54-32.1 W

0011843695 Personal Network Computing, Inc. Lakeport

12/29/2025 10915.00000 39-05-13.1 N

CA MD

WRPH906 122-54-32.1 W

0011843695 Personal Network Computing, Inc. Lakeport

12/29/2025 11405.00000 39-05-13.1 N

CA MD

WRPH906 122-54-32.1 W

0011843695 Personal Network Computing, Inc. Lakeport

12/29/2025 11645.00000 39-05-13.1 N

PA MD

WSIF381 075-10-05.2 W

0011843766 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Philadelphia

12/29/2025 10835.00000 39-57-09.6 N

PA MD

WSIF381 075-10-05.2 W

0011843766 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Philadelphia

12/29/2025 10915.00000 39-57-09.6 N

PA MD

WSIF381 075-10-05.2 W

0011843766 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Philadelphia

12/29/2025 19380.00000 39-57-09.6 N

PA MD

WSIF381 075-10-05.2 W

0011843766 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Philadelphia

12/29/2025 19460.00000 39-57-09.6 N

NY MD

WSHY832 073-56-19.0 W

0011843767 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 19460.00000 40-48-22.8 N

NY MD

WSHY832 073-56-19.0 W

0011843767 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 19540.00000 40-48-22.8 N

NY MD

WSJF301 073-56-27.6 W

0011843768 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 10755.00000 40-44-50.3 N

NY MD

WSJF301 073-56-27.6 W

0011843768 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 10835.00000 40-44-50.3 N

NY MD

WSIS519 073-59-19.5 W

0011843769 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 10995.00000 40-40-48.8 N

NY MD

WSIS519 073-59-19.5 W

0011843769 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 11075.00000 40-40-48.8 N

OR MD

WQLY215 122-41-50.3 W

0011843853 N.W. Natural Gas Company Portland

12/29/2025 18000.00000 45-29-21.4 N

OR MD

WRYN949 122-53-56.5 W

0011843857 N.W. Natural Gas Company Hillsboro

12/29/2025 19560.00000 45-32-17.5 N

OR MD

WHC210 122-33-04.0 W

0011843858 N.W. Natural Gas Company Happy Valley

12/29/2025 19575.00000 45-27-16.6 N

OR MD

WQTY623 122-34-04.8 W

0011843859 N.W. Natural Gas Company Portland

12/29/2025 18015.00000 45-28-11.1 N

AZ MD

WQLQ649 111-59-17.5 W

0011844107 KGT LLC Phoenix

12/29/2025 17760.00000 33-28-45.0 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

WA MD

WQZF971 120-02-03.2 W

0011844109 Ziply Wireless, LLC UPPER CHELAN BU

12/29/2025 10835.00000 47-48-25.2 N

WA MD

WQZS408 119-54-08.1 W

0011844110 Ziply Wireless, LLC ORONDO

12/29/2025 10835.00000 47-49-58.5 N

WA MD

WQZS408 119-54-08.1 W

0011844110 Ziply Wireless, LLC ORONDO

12/29/2025 11325.00000 47-49-58.5 N

TX MD

WROF783 101-43-31.3 W

0011845982 Xcel Energy Services Inc. Plainview

12/29/2025 06004.50000 34-12-14.9 N

TX MD

WSIR427 101-26-36.1 W

0011846114 Xcel Energy Services Inc. LOCKNEY

12/29/2025 06256.54000 34-10-16.9 N

TX MD

WQGL524 100-22-22.0 W

0011846470 American Electric Power Service Corporat San Angelo

12/29/2025 06004.50000 31-41-48.3 N

TX MD

WRCL753 101-43-25.5 W

0011846951 Resound Networks, LLC Wilson

12/29/2025 10915.00000 33-19-07.5 N

TX MD

WRCL753 101-43-25.5 W

0011846951 Resound Networks, LLC Wilson

12/29/2025 11075.00000 33-19-07.5 N

TX MD

WRCL753 101-43-25.5 W

0011846951 Resound Networks, LLC Wilson

12/29/2025 11155.00000 33-19-07.5 N

TX MD

WRMS724 101-42-48.7 W

0011846964 Resound Networks Plainview

12/29/2025 10755.00000 34-13-33.8 N

TX MD

WRMS724 101-42-48.7 W

0011846964 Resound Networks Plainview

12/29/2025 10915.00000 34-13-33.8 N

TX MD

WRKH577 102-09-55.3 W

0011846967 Resound Networks, LLC Anton

12/29/2025 06271.36500 33-48-36.1 N

TX MD

WRKH577 102-09-55.3 W

0011846967 Resound Networks, LLC Anton

12/29/2025 11325.00000 33-48-36.1 N

TX MD

WRKH577 102-09-55.3 W

0011846967 Resound Networks, LLC Anton

12/29/2025 11405.00000 33-48-36.1 N

TX MD

WRKH604 101-59-38.4 W

0011846968 Resound Networks, LLC Shallowater

12/29/2025 06019.32500 33-41-14.4 N

TX MD

WRKH604 101-59-38.4 W

0011846968 Resound Networks, LLC Shallowater

12/29/2025 10915.00000 33-41-14.4 N

CA MD

WQPJ808 118-06-44.0 W

0011847049 Southern California Gas Company Alhambra

12/29/2025 10915.00000 34-04-43.6 N

CA MD

WQPJ808 118-06-44.0 W

0011847049 Southern California Gas Company Alhambra

12/29/2025 11385.00000 34-04-43.6 N

CA MD

WQPJ808 118-06-44.0 W

0011847049 Southern California Gas Company Alhambra

12/29/2025 11425.00000 34-04-43.6 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 05974.85000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 06034.15000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 06093.45000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 06123.10000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 10715.00000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 10755.00000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 10795.00000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 10835.00000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 10895.00000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 10935.00000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 11405.00000 34-02-51.6 N

CA MD

WNEN891 118-06-45.1 W

0011847052 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN Monterey Park

12/29/2025 11565.00000 34-02-51.6 N

CO MD

WSGX816 107-56-23.3 W

0011848136 Resound Networks Austin

12/30/2025 06725.00000 38-49-04.2 N

CO MD

WSGX816 107-56-23.3 W

0011848136 Resound Networks Austin

12/30/2025 06755.00000 38-49-04.2 N

CO MD

WSGX816 107-56-23.3 W

0011848136 Resound Networks Austin

12/30/2025 18060.00000 38-49-04.2 N

CO MD

WSGX816 107-56-23.3 W

0011848136 Resound Networks Austin

12/30/2025 23075.00000 38-49-04.2 N

TX MD

WRJQ295 101-28-19.7 W

0011848137 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 17820.00000 32-15-08.0 N

TX MD

WRJQ295 101-28-19.7 W

0011848137 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 17900.00000 32-15-08.0 N

CO MD

WSGX815 108-03-15.5 W

0011848139 Resound Networks Delta

12/30/2025 06555.00000 38-44-21.3 N
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CO MD

WSGX815 108-03-15.5 W

0011848139 Resound Networks Delta

12/30/2025 06595.00000 38-44-21.3 N

CO MD

WSGX815 108-03-15.5 W

0011848139 Resound Networks Delta

12/30/2025 21875.00000 38-44-21.3 N

TX MD

WRKH605 101-29-32.5 W

0011848140 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 10915.00000 32-16-21.0 N

TX MD

WRKH605 101-29-32.5 W

0011848140 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 10995.00000 32-16-21.0 N

TX MD

WRKH605 101-29-32.5 W

0011848140 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 17980.00000 32-16-21.0 N

TX MD

WRKH605 101-29-32.5 W

0011848140 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 18060.00000 32-16-21.0 N

TX MD

WRKH605 101-29-32.5 W

0011848140 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 19380.00000 32-16-21.0 N

TX MD

WRKH605 101-29-32.5 W

0011848140 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 19460.00000 32-16-21.0 N

TX MD

WRKH605 101-29-32.5 W

0011848140 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 19620.00000 32-16-21.0 N

CO MD

WSGX814 108-20-44.9 W

0011848142 Resound Networks Palisade

12/30/2025 17900.00000 39-05-30.7 N

CO MD

WSGX814 108-20-44.9 W

0011848142 Resound Networks Palisade

12/30/2025 23275.00000 39-05-30.7 N

TX MD

WRJQ294 101-27-34.8 W

0011848144 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 18060.00000 32-13-18.2 N

TX MD

WRJQ294 101-27-34.8 W

0011848144 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 19380.00000 32-13-18.2 N

TX MD

WRJQ294 101-27-34.8 W

0011848144 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 19460.00000 32-13-18.2 N

TX MD

WRJQ294 101-27-34.8 W

0011848144 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 19540.00000 32-13-18.2 N

TX MD

WRJQ294 101-27-34.8 W

0011848144 Resound Networks, LLC Big Spring

12/30/2025 19620.00000 32-13-18.2 N

CO MD

WSGX813 108-27-28.8 W

0011848147 Resound Networks Clifton

12/30/2025 19460.00000 39-05-11.0 N

CO MD

WSGX813 108-27-28.8 W

0011848147 Resound Networks Clifton

12/30/2025 22075.00000 39-05-11.0 N

CO MD

WRCM820 107-49-44.8 W

0011850933 AlignTec Incorporated Durango

01/02/2026 17820.00000 37-12-10.2 N
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CO MD

WRCM820 107-49-44.8 W

0011850933 AlignTec Incorporated Durango

01/02/2026 17900.00000 37-12-10.2 N

CO MD

WRCM820 107-49-44.8 W

0011850933 AlignTec Incorporated Durango

01/02/2026 17980.00000 37-12-10.2 N

CO MD

WRCM821 107-53-47.7 W

0011850936 AlignTec Incorporated Durango

01/02/2026 19380.00000 37-15-47.0 N

CO MD

WRCM821 107-53-47.7 W

0011850936 AlignTec Incorporated Durango

01/02/2026 19460.00000 37-15-47.0 N

CO MD

WRCM821 107-53-47.7 W

0011850936 AlignTec Incorporated Durango

01/02/2026 19540.00000 37-15-47.0 N

TX MD

WQOG303 097-23-43.0 W

0011851020 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Gonzales

01/02/2026 05960.02500 29-18-30.9 N

TX MD

WQOG303 097-23-43.0 W

0011851020 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Gonzales

01/02/2026 10815.00000 29-18-30.9 N

TX MD

WQOG303 097-23-43.0 W

0011851020 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Gonzales

01/02/2026 10855.00000 29-18-30.9 N

TX MD

WQOG303 097-23-43.0 W

0011851020 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Gonzales

01/02/2026 10895.00000 29-18-30.9 N

TX MD

WQOG303 097-23-43.0 W

0011851020 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Gonzales

01/02/2026 10935.00000 29-18-30.9 N

TX MD

WQOG303 097-23-43.0 W

0011851020 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Gonzales

01/02/2026 10975.00000 29-18-30.9 N

TX MD

WQOG303 097-23-43.0 W

0011851020 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Gonzales

01/02/2026 11095.00000 29-18-30.9 N

TX MD

WQZQ906 097-36-10.3 W

0011851022 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop SMILEY

01/02/2026 11265.00000 29-09-49.5 N

TX MD

WQZQ906 097-36-10.3 W

0011851022 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop SMILEY

01/02/2026 11405.00000 29-09-49.5 N

TX MD

WQUL954 098-15-12.6 W

0011851026 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Floresville

01/02/2026 10755.00000 29-13-30.1 N

TX MD

WQUL954 098-15-12.6 W

0011851026 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Floresville

01/02/2026 10815.00000 29-13-30.1 N

TX MD

WQUL954 098-15-12.6 W

0011851026 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Floresville

01/02/2026 11405.00000 29-13-30.1 N

TX MD

WQMP350 098-03-48.8 W

0011851027 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Sutherland Springs

01/02/2026 10835.00000 29-16-00.3 N

TX MD

WQMP350 098-03-48.8 W

0011851027 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Sutherland Springs

01/02/2026 11155.00000 29-16-00.3 N
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TX MD

WQMP350 098-03-48.8 W

0011851027 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Sutherland Springs

01/02/2026 11485.00000 29-16-00.3 N

TX MD

WQMP349 098-07-36.9 W

0011851028 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Floresville

01/02/2026 11245.00000 29-06-49.0 N

TX MD

WQMP349 098-07-36.9 W

0011851028 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Floresville

01/02/2026 11305.00000 29-06-49.0 N

TX MD

WQMP349 098-07-36.9 W

0011851028 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Floresville

01/02/2026 11325.00000 29-06-49.0 N

TX MD

WQMP349 098-07-36.9 W

0011851028 Guadalupe Valley Electric Coop Floresville

01/02/2026 11645.00000 29-06-49.0 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 10915.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 10995.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 11075.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 11155.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 11265.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 11325.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 11465.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 11645.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 19540.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WQPB984 098-17-55.8 W

0011851196 CellTex Networks, LLC San Antonio

01/02/2026 19620.00000 29-20-56.1 N

TX MD

WRAS378 098-16-54.3 W

0011851200 CellTex Networks, LLC ADKINS

01/02/2026 11485.00000 29-25-12.9 N

TX MD

WRAS378 098-16-54.3 W

0011851200 CellTex Networks, LLC ADKINS

01/02/2026 11645.00000 29-25-12.9 N

IL MD

WSIG722 089-44-52.4 W

0011851267 Wisper ISP, LLC LIVINGSTON

01/02/2026 10995.00000 38-57-51.0 N

IL MD

WSIG722 089-44-52.4 W

0011851267 Wisper ISP, LLC LIVINGSTON

01/02/2026 11155.00000 38-57-51.0 N
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IL MD

WSIG722 089-44-52.4 W

0011851267 Wisper ISP, LLC LIVINGSTON

01/02/2026 17900.00000 38-57-51.0 N

WV NE

WSKX575 080-46-53.0 W

0011842927 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Proctor

12/29/2025 10775.00000 39-43-57.0 N

WV NE

WSKX575 080-46-53.0 W

0011842927 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Proctor

12/29/2025 10815.00000 39-43-57.0 N

WV NE

WSKX575 080-46-53.0 W

0011842927 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Proctor

12/29/2025 10855.00000 39-43-57.0 N

WV NE

WSKX575 080-46-53.0 W

0011842927 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Proctor

12/29/2025 10895.00000 39-43-57.0 N

WV NE

WSKX575 080-46-53.0 W

0011842927 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Proctor

12/29/2025 10935.00000 39-43-57.0 N

OH NE

WSKX576 080-52-15.1 W

0011842928 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Clarington

12/29/2025 11265.00000 39-50-03.1 N

OH NE

WSKX576 080-52-15.1 W

0011842928 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Clarington

12/29/2025 11305.00000 39-50-03.1 N

OH NE

WSKX576 080-52-15.1 W

0011842928 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Clarington

12/29/2025 11345.00000 39-50-03.1 N

OH NE

WSKX576 080-52-15.1 W

0011842928 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Clarington

12/29/2025 11385.00000 39-50-03.1 N

OH NE

WSKX576 080-52-15.1 W

0011842928 Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, In Clarington

12/29/2025 11425.00000 39-50-03.1 N

PA NE

WSLB278 075-14-37.0 W

0011843777 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC PHILADELPHIA

12/29/2025 17820.00000 39-52-29.2 N

PA NE

WSLB278 075-14-37.0 W

0011843777 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC PHILADELPHIA

12/29/2025 17900.00000 39-52-29.2 N

NY NE

WSLB279 073-55-09.8 W

0011843778 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 17900.00000 40-50-27.3 N

NY NE

WSLB279 073-55-09.8 W

0011843778 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 17980.00000 40-50-27.3 N

NY NE

073-54-01.3 W

0011843782 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 11245.00000 40-49-38.8 N

NY NE

073-54-01.3 W

0011843782 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 11325.00000 40-49-38.8 N

NY NE

074-01-27.5 W

0011843783 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 11485.00000 40-38-42.8 N

NY NE

074-01-27.5 W

0011843783 NW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC New York

12/29/2025 11565.00000 40-38-42.8 N
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AZ NE

112-16-59.3 W

0011844111 KGT LLC PHOENIX

12/29/2025 10915.00000 33-26-11.6 N

AZ NE

112-26-10.8 W

0011844113 KGT LLC Goodyear

12/29/2025 11405.00000 33-24-02.5 N

NV NE

118-28-38.0 W

0011844121 Lovelock Highspeed Lovelock

12/29/2025 11095.00000 40-10-38.0 N

NV NE

118-43-39.0 W

0011844122 Lovelock Highspeed Lovelock

12/29/2025 11545.00000 40-07-05.0 N

NV NE

118-43-39.0 W

0011844122 Lovelock Highspeed Lovelock

12/29/2025 11585.00000 40-07-05.0 N

NV NE

118-08-49.1 W

0011844127 Lovelock Highspeed Lovelock

12/29/2025 11055.00000 40-16-23.0 N

WI NE

WSKZ461 087-58-47.8 W

0011846276 WEC Business Services LLC Waldo

12/29/2025 11385.00000 43-40-30.5 N

WI NE

WSKZ458 089-00-35.2 W

0011846278 WEC Business Services LLC Markesan

12/29/2025 11035.00000 43-43-42.6 N

WI NE

WSKZ460 089-09-02.3 W

0011846280 WEC Business Services LLC Cambria

12/29/2025 11525.00000 43-33-54.2 N

WI NE

WSKZ459 088-03-37.0 W

0011846283 WEC Business Services LLC PLYMOUTH

12/29/2025 10895.00000 43-44-35.6 N

TX NE

100-16-13.3 W

0011846406 American Electric Power Service Corporat Tennyson

12/29/2025 06256.54000 31-43-28.9 N

TX NE

WSLA378 101-26-58.2 W

0011846958 Resound Networks Lockney

12/29/2025 11155.00000 34-07-32.0 N

TX NE

WSLA378 101-26-58.2 W

0011846958 Resound Networks Lockney

12/29/2025 11405.00000 34-07-32.0 N

TX NE

WSLA377 101-25-36.0 W

0011846960 Resound Networks POST

12/29/2025 11405.00000 33-12-32.0 N

TX NE

WSLA379 101-20-29.5 W

0011846962 Resound Networks FLOYDADA

12/29/2025 11645.00000 33-58-12.2 N

AZ NE

WSLA369 112-03-46.6 W

0011846988 KGT LLC Phoenix

12/29/2025 19320.00000 33-20-01.4 N

TX NE

WSLA380 100-23-58.0 W

0011847047 Resound Networks Canadian

12/29/2025 11155.00000 35-49-10.7 N

TX NE

WSLA381 100-23-30.1 W

0011847051 Resound Networks Canadian

12/29/2025 11645.00000 35-55-05.0 N

GA NE

P084-52-02.4 W

0011847304 Paulding County Water Dallas

12/30/2025 00956.28125 33-54-52.0 N
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CA NE

WSLA384 118-12-33.1 W

0011848375 BAIConnect Long Beach

12/30/2025 19575.00000 33-50-10.0 N

TX NE

WSLB277 097-20-31.0 W

0011851016 Guadalupe Valley Electric Cooperativ Cuero

01/02/2026 06212.06500 29-10-19.7 N

TX NE

WSLB276 097-37-49.1 W

0011851023 Guadalupe Valley Electric Cooperativ Smiley

01/02/2026 10915.00000 29-18-59.5 N

WY RM

WQWW645 105-20-23.2 W

0011842720 NTEC - Antelope Mine Gillette

12/29/2025 11485.00000 43-47-55.1 N

WY RM

WQWW644 105-20-35.6 W

0011842733 NTEC - Antelope Mine Gillette

12/29/2025 10995.00000 43-37-25.5 N

TX RM

WQXH728 101-56-48.0 W

0011845799 Innovative Financial Technologies LLC Canyon

12/29/2025 11485.00000 34-58-58.7 N

TX RM

WQXH728 101-56-48.0 W

0011845799 Innovative Financial Technologies LLC Canyon

12/29/2025 11645.00000 34-58-58.7 N

TX RM

WQXH728 101-56-48.0 W

0011845799 Innovative Financial Technologies LLC Canyon

12/29/2025 19380.00000 34-58-58.7 N

RO

WQXB239

0011843720 East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.

12/29/2025

RO

WQXB241

0011843728 East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.

12/29/2025

RO

WQXG682

0011843753 Vermont Transco LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXF869

0011844313 First Step Internet, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEL420

0011845150 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEL546

0011845155 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEL547

0011845158 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEL548

0011845161 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEL551

0011845166 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEL552

0011845169 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQWZ333

0011845336 Newmax, LLC

12/29/2025
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RO

WQWZ348

0011845338 Newmax, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQWZ708

0011845340 Nevada Power Co. dba NV Energy

12/29/2025

RO

WQXA680

0011845341 Newmax, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXC268

0011845593 Fourway Computer Products, Inc

12/29/2025

RO

WQXB262

0011845597 Entergy Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXD968

0011845605 Entergy Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXF576

0011845609 Entergy Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXJ228

0011845610 Hoosier Energy Rural Electric Cooperative

12/29/2025

RO

WQXH721

0011845614 Entergy Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXJ839

0011845617 DMwireless Inc.

12/29/2025

RO

WQXH936

0011845622 Entergy Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEL553

0011845700 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEL554

0011845703 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEN257

0011845719 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEN260

0011845728 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEN261

0011845755 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEN263

0011845808 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEN268

0011845845 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEN270

0011845866 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025
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RO

WQEN272

0011845913 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQEN828

0011845952 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXG239

0011846239 CCT Telecomm, Inc.

12/29/2025

RO

WQEN294

0011846269 City of Gretna

12/29/2025

RO

WQXG240

0011846273 CCT Telecomm, Inc.

12/29/2025

RO

WQXA320

0011846612 Audacy License, LLC

12/29/2025

RO

WQXI513

0011846848 Etheric Networks, Inc.

12/29/2025

RO

WQXG865

0011847478 LTD Broadband LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXI964

0011847486 LTD Broadband LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXI965

0011847492 LTD Broadband LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXI966

0011847501 LTD Broadband LLC

12/30/2025

RO

WQXH805

0011847927 BLUEBONNET ELECTRIC COOPERATIV

12/30/2025

RO

WQXB366

0011849121 Kennecott Utah Copper LLC

12/31/2025

RO

WQXB367

0011849131 Kennecott Utah Copper LLC

12/31/2025

RO

WQXB368

0011849144 Kennecott Utah Copper LLC

12/31/2025

RO

WQXH719

0011850684 J&R Electronics, Inc.

01/02/2026

RO

WQXJ217

0011850745 PVT Networks, Inc.

01/02/2026

RO

WQXJ219

0011850748 PVT Networks, Inc.

01/02/2026

RO

WQXH937

0011851118 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026
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RO

WQXH938

0011851121 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXH939

0011851124 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXH942

0011851129 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXH972

0011851134 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXH974

0011851136 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXH975

0011851138 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQWS803

0011851193 NW Natural

01/02/2026

RO

WQXC444

0011851307 Homer Electric Association

01/02/2026

RO

WQXH976

0011851329 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXC445

0011851330 Homer Electric Association

01/02/2026

RO

WQXH977

0011851337 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXH978

0011851344 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXI248

0011851347 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXI249

0011851352 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXI250

0011851362 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXI251

0011851368 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXI252

0011851378 Entergy Services, LLC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXB267

0011851465 CTC TELECOM, INC

01/02/2026

RO

WQXC638

0011851468 CTC TELECOM, INC

01/02/2026
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Land Mobile Control Station Meeting the 6.1m Rule
Box/Rectangular 

KMRA around a centerpoint
KMRA around a site (listed on application)  

 Area of Operation Key:

Modification
Amendment  

 Purpose Key:

AM 
MD

A 
P 
X 
R

C Countywide S Statewide 
N Nationwide including HI,AK,US Territories T Citywide 
O Other - Narrative U Continental US 

NE 
RM

New  
Renewal/Modification

RO Renewal Only
NT Certification of Construction

EX Request for Extension of Time

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXC850

0011851469 CTC TELECOM, INC

01/02/2026

TS - TV Studio Transmitter Link

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WPVM563 115-34-08.8 W

0011846449 ENTRAVISION HOLDING LLC El Centro

12/29/2025 06900.00000 - 06925.00000 32-48-36.5 N

CA MD

WRUP431 114-49-43.0 W

0011846453 ENTRAVISION HOLDING LLC GLAMIS

12/29/2025 07050.00000 - 07075.00000 33-03-05.0 N

YK - Industrial/Business Pool - Commercial, Trunked

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQWZ317

0011848116 CRYSTAL SMR, INC

12/30/2025

YX - SMR, 806-821/851-866 MHz, Trunked

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MD

WPDK630 A

0011846584 DENVER RADIO ELECTRONICS & TECH

12/29/2025 00806.00000 - 00821.00000

CO MD

WPDK630 104-59-12.0 W

0011846584 DENVER RADIO ELECTRONICS & TECHDENVER

12/29/2025 00858.86250 39-44-33.9 N
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